
 
 

Michigan State 
Muzzle Loading 
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Shotgun 

Championships 
 

2004 
 

State Championship    Dick Wadsworth 

Lady State Championship    Erie Ann Lernout 

  



 

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    MATCH       NUMBER OF              MATCH NAME 

               COMPETITORS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

  MATCH -  1       21       State Championship  25 Bird 10 @ 10yds 15 @ 16 yds 

  MATCH -  2        2       Junior State Championship  20 Bird 

  MATCH -  3        7       Lady State Championship  20 Bird 

  MATCH -  4       24       Percussion Championship 

  MATCH -  5        7       Flint State Championship 

 

  MATCH -  6       12       State Novice Championship  15 Bird 

  MATCH -  7        5       Junior Novice Championship 

   

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 1 - State Championship  25 Bird 

                         10 at 10yds and 15 at 16yds 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      123    Dick Wadsworth              24 

                      122    Wayne Knop                  23 

                      120    Bernard Trantham            23 

                      107    Pat Sting                   23 

                      110    Matt Donald                 22 

 

                      147    Jim Mathis                  22 

                      142    John Crawford               21 

                      101    Erie Ann Lernout            21 

                      109    Paul Mercer                 21 

                      130    John Turner                 20 

 

                      146    Ron Fernwalt                20 

                      139    Jack Huss                   19 

                      124    Zach Wadsworth              18 

                      114    John Clark                  18 

                      106    Lloyd Gross                 17 

 

                      143    Dennis Sitzer               17 

                      112    Pat King                    16 

                      125    Larry Melton                15 

                      102    Harry Hauch                 12 

                      148    Jared Slusser               11 

 

                      115    Jim English                 10 

 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 2 - Junior State Championship  20 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      113    Jeames English              16 

                      132    David Fox                   11 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 3 - Lady State Championship  20 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      101    Erie Ann Lernout            17 

                      108    Louise Mercer               16 

                      112    Pat King                    16 

                      118    Wendy Geil                  12 

                      128    Myrna Holloway              12 

 

                      145    Bonnie Fernwalt             10 

                      138    Kathy Brown                  8 

 

  



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 4 – Percussion Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      147    Jim Mathis                  20 

                      105    Max Horton                  19 

                      123    Dick Wadsworth              18 

                      120    Bernard Trantham            17 

                      122    Wayne Knop                  17 

 

                      142    John Crawford               16 

                      135    Steve Kozmiuk               16 

                      139    Jack Huss                   15 

                      127    Morris Holloway             15 

                      115    Jim English                 15 

 

                      126    Jan White                   15 

                      151    David McMurray              15 

                      112    Pat King                    14 

                      154    Steve Hannah                14 

                      140    Gary Jones                  14 

 

                      143    Dennis Sitzer               13 

                      125    Larry Melton                13 

                      110    Matt Donald                 13 

                      114    John Clark                  13 

                      133    Ken Gigowski                12 

 

                      150    Tom Cashbaugh                9 

                      103    Dan Nuttall                  8 

                      138    Kathy Brown                  6 

                      148    Jared Slusser                5 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 5 – Flint State Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      133    Ken Gigowski                17 

                      111    Richard Lernout             14 

                      102    Harry Hauch                 12 

                      103    Dan Nuttall                 12 

                      127    Morris Holloway              8 

 

                      126    Jan White                    5 

                      139    Jack Huss                    1 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 6 - State Novice Championship  15 Bird 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      124    Zach Wadsworth              13 

                      117    Fritz Geil                  12 

                      154    Steve Hannah                10 

                      118    Wendy Geil                   9 

                      158    Jim Snider                   9 

 

                      137    Dallas Battles               8 

                      125    Larry Melton                 8 

                      104    Brianna Hloden               7 

                      128    Myrna Holloway               6 

                      152    Mike Owens                   5 

 

                      148    Jared Slusser                5 

                      151    David McMurray               2 

 



                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Match 7 – Junior Novice Championship 

 
COMP #  COMPETITOR'S NAME         SCORE 

------------------------------------------------------- 

                      132    David Fox                   13 

                      104    Brianna Hloden               7 

                      119    Connor Geil                  4 

                      134    Katie Gigowski               3 

                      153    Michelle Owens               0 

 

  



 

                                                                    

 

 

MSMLA Shotgun Championships 2004 
 

Flint / Percussion Aggregate 

 
       COMP-#     COMPETITOR'S NAME     - 4       - 5       TOTALS 

***************************************************************************** 

 

        133     Ken Gigowski             12        17         29 

        127     Morris Holloway          15         8         23 

        126     Jan White                15         5         20 

        103     Dan Nuttall               8        12         20 

        139     Jack Huss                15         1         16 

 

 


